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] WELL @ 3001.0usft (Patterson #41) i
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‘Minimum Curvature

EDM 5000.1-Single User Db

Mewbourne Qil Co

Eddy County, New Mexico (Nad 83)
Sec 5, T25S, R28E

Black Lake 5 PA State Com #1H
Wellbore #1

i Wellbore #1

: ]
Map System: US State Plane 1983 System Datum: Mean Sea Level
Geo Datum: North American Datum 1983
Map Zone: New Mexico Eastern Zone

Sito Be | [sechTasSiReE: e e ]
Site Position: Northing: 419,223.80 usft  Latitude: 32°9'8.329N
From: Map : Easting: . 612,877.00 usft  Longitude: 104° 6' 7.809 W
Position Uncertainty: 0.0 usft  Slot Radius: 13-3116 " Grid Convergence: 0.12°°

1o

Well Position +N/-S 0.0 usft Northing: 419,223.80 usfi Latitude:

i
32°9' 8329 N

+E/I-W 0.0 usit Easting: 612,877.00 usfl Longitude: 104° 6'7.809 W
Position Uncertainty 0.0 usft Wellhead Elevation: usfl Ground Level: 2,981.0 usfi

Wellbore #

Audit Notes:
Version:

R R

A

i

b

42 > 3 i TSR Lo i ¢ = i - 5 R
! 100.0 7,300.0 Gyro (Welibore #1) Good_gyro Good Gyro
g 7,443.0 12,575.0 MWD (Wellbore #1) MWD default MWD - Standard

0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 ©0.00 0.00

100.0 0.46 96.63 100.0 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.46 0.46 ©0.00
200.0 0.71 94.95 200.0 -0.1 1.4 0.1 0.25 0.25 -1.68
300.0 0.74 89.04 300.0 0.2 27 0.2 0.08 0.03 -5.91
400.0 0.81 95.75 400.0 -0.2 4.0 0.3 0.11 0.07 6.71
500.0 0.90 89.71 500.0 -03 55 0.3 0.13 0.09 "-6.04
600.0 0.60 68.61 600.0 01 . 6.8 -0.1 0.40 -0.30 -21.10
700.0 0.49 50.45 700.0 03 76 03 0.20 -0.11 -18.16
800.0 0.53 47.41 799.9 0.9 83 0.9 0.05 0.04 -3.04
| 900.0 0.62 66.34 899.9 15 9.1 1.4 0.21 0.09 18.93

t e
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"2 Well Black Lake 5 PA State Com #1H
241 WELL @ 3001.0usft (Patterson #41)
5 WELL @ 3001.0usft (Patterson #41)
= Grid
§ Minimum Curvature
" £OM 5000.1 Single User Db

1,000.0 0.49 121.45 999.9 1.5 10.0 1.4 0.53 -0.13 55.11
1,100.0 0.65 178.21 1,099.9 0.7 10.4 0.6 0.56 0.16 56.76
1,200.0 0.53 186.21 1,199.9 -0.4 10.3 -0.4 0.15 -0.12 8.00
1,300.0 0.42 184.07 1,299.9 -1.2 10.2 -1.2 0.1 -0.11 -2.14
1,400.0 0.33 175.25 1,399.9 -1.8 10.2 -1.9 0.1 -0.09 -8.82
1,500.0 0.30 165.30 1.499.9 -2.4 10.3 -2.4 0.06 -0.03 -9.95
1,600.0 0.54 122.75 1,599.9 -2.9 10.8 2.9 0.38 0.24 -42.55
1,700.0 3.17 89.02 1.699.9 -3.1 14.0 -3.1 . 2.74 2.63 -33.73
1,800.0 4.14 83.29 1,799.7 -2.6 20.3 -2.7 1.04 0.97 -5.73
1,900.0 5.27 77.62 1,899.3 -1.2 28.4 1.3 1.22 1.13 -5.67
2,000.0 6.25 77.04 1,998.8 1.0 38.2 0.9 0.98 0.98 -0.58
2,100.0 6.43 78.38 2,098.2 3.3 49.0 3.3 0.23 0.18 1.34
2,200.0 6.58 79.75 21976 55 60.1 54 0.22 0.15 1.37
2,300.0 5.31 79.89 2,297.0 7.3 70.3 7.2 1.27 -1.27 0.14
2,400.0 3.97 79.19 2,396.7 8.8 78.2 8.7 1.34 -1.34 -0.70
2,500.0 2.74 78.32 2,496.5 9.9 84.0 9.8 1.23 -1.23 -0.87
2,600.0 2.46 77.88 2,596.4 10.8 88.4 10.7 0.28 -0.28 -0.44
2,700.0 222 78.93 2,696.3 11.7 92.4 11.5 0.24 -0.24 1.05
2,800.0 1.71 75.36 2,796.3 12.4 95.8 123 0.52 -0.51 -3.57
2,900.0 1.54 71.71 2,896.2 13.2 98.5 131 0.20 -0.17 -3.65
3,000.0 1.32 71.85 2,996.2 14.0 100.8 13.9 0.22 -0.22 0.14
3,100.0 0.85 69.16 3,096.2 14.6 102.6 14.5 0.47 -0.47 -2.69
3,200.0 0.50 60.20 3,196.2 15.1 103.7 15.0 0.36 -0.35 -8.96
3,300.0 021 | 14.01 3,296.2 15.5 104.1 15.4 0.39 -0.29 -46.19
3,400.0 0.29 356.71 3,396.2 15.9 104.2 15.8 0.1 0.08 -17.30
3,500.0 0.23 326.45 3,496.2 16.3 104.0 16.2 0.15 006 . -3026
3,600.0 0.25 323.70 3,696.2 16.7 103.8 16.6 0.02 0.02 -2.75
3,700.0 0.26 327.64 3,696.2 17.0 103.5 16.9 0.02 0.01 3.94
3,800.0 0.34 296.15 3,796.2 17.4 103.2 17.2 0.18 0.08 -31.49
3,900.0 0.36 296.99 3,896.2 17.6 1026 - 17.5 0.02 0.02 0.84
4,000.0 0.13 240.47 3,896.2 17.7 102.2 17.6 0.31 -0.23 -56.52
4,100.0 0.19 226.29 4,096.2 17.6 102.0 17.4 0.07 0.06 -14.18
4,200.0 0.18 240.28 4,196.2 17.4 101.8 17.2 0.05 -0.01 13.99
4,300.0 017 226.42 4,296.2 17.2 101.5 171 0.04 -0.01 -13.86
4,400.0 0.35 207.41 4,396.2 16.8 101.3 16.7 0.20 0.18 -19.01
4,500.0 0.40 201.19 4,496.2 16.2 101.0 16.1 0.06 0.05 -6.22
4,600.0 0.53 198.76 4,596.2 15.5 100.7 153 0.13 0.13 -2.43
4,700.0 0.93 226.59 4,696.1 145 100.0 143 0.52 0.40 27.83
4,800.0 0.96 238.55 4,796.1 13.5 98.7 133 0.20 0.03 11.96
4,900.0 0.96 245.05 4,896.1 12.7 97.2 126 0.11 0.00 6.50
5,000.0 0.88 247.40 4,996.1 12.0 95.7 11.9 0.09 -0.08 2.35
5,100.0 0.91 243.78 5,096.1 11.4 94.3 11.3 0.06 0.03 -3.62
5,200.0 0.80 24438 5,196.1 10.7 93.0 10.6 0.11 -0.11 0.60
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Mewbourne Qil Co

Eddy-County, New Mexico (Nad 83)

21 Sec 5, T25S, R28E

% Bl.z_agl} Lake 5 PA State Com #1H
LWellbore #1 . )

T

fe rence:

BRI
feren

5,300.0 0.84 250.91 5,296.1 10.2 91.6 101 0.10 0.04 6.53

5,400.0 0.98 243.98 5,396.1 9.6 90.2 9.5 0.18 0.14 -6.93
5,500.0 0.88 22429 5,496.0 8.6 88.9 8.5 0.33 -0.10 -19.69
5,600.0 1.10 215637 5,596.0 7.3 87.8 7.2 0.27 0.22 -8.92
5,700.0 1.49 19578 5,696.0 53 86.9 5.2 0.58 0.39 -19.59
5,800.0 1.45 198.22 5,796.0 2.8 86.1 2.7 0.07 -0.04 2.44
5,900.0 1.37 193.23 5,895.9 0.5 85.5 0.4 0.15 -0.08 -4.99
6,000.0 1.07 188.54 5,995.9 -1.6 851 -1.7 0.32 -0.30 -4.69
6,100.0 0.25 144.53 6,095.9 -2.7 85.0 -2.8 0.91 -0.82 -44 01
6,200.0 1.54 - 0.97 6,195.9 -1.6 85.2 1.7 1.75 1.29 -143.56
6,300.0 2.07 1.04 6,295.9 1.6 85.2 15 0.53 0.53 0.07
6,400.0 1.93 352.90 6,395.8 5.1 85.1 5.0 0.32 -0.14 -8.14
6,500.0 296 338.81 . 6,495.7 9.1 83.9 9.0 1.19 1.03 -14.09
6,600.0 3.27 336.83 6,595.6 14.2 81.9 141 0.33 0.31 -1.98
6,700.0 2.94 342.18 6,695.4 19.2 80.0 191 0.44 -0.33 5.35
6,800.0 2.71 342.27 6,795.3 23.9 78.5 23.8 0.23 -0.23 0.09
6,900.0 2.52 333.59 6,895.2 28.2 76.8 281 0.44 -0.19 -8.68
7,000.0 2,55 328.60 6,995.1 320

7,100.0 1.99 316.87 7,095.0 35.2

7,200.0

267.18 7,195.0 36.4

IEINI@3T,

T a1

72049 362

7,300.0 ' 1.48

7,443.0 1.70 7,437.9 38.1

7.474.0 2.50 346.50 7,468.9 39.2 64.3 39.1 2.66 2.58 18.39
7.506.0 7.00 346.10 7,500.7 41.8 63.7 41.7 14.06 14.06 -1.25
7.537.0 12.10 348.80 7,531.3 46.8 62.6 46.7 16.51 16.45 8.71
7.569.0 16.60 351.20 7,562.3 54.6 61.2 54.5 14.18 14.06 7.50
7,601.0 19.90 352.60 7,592.7 64.5 59.8 64.4 10.40 10.31 438
7,632.0 22.30 352.40 7.621.6 75.6 58.4 75.5 7.75 7.74 -0.65
7,664.0 24 .50 351.20 . 7.651.0 88.2 56.6 88.1 7.03 6.88 -3.75
7,695.0 26.90 349.50 7,678.9 101.4 54.3 101.3 8.10 7.74 -5.48
7.727.0 29.40 347.20 7,707 .1 116.2 51.2 116.1 8.52 7.81 -7.19
7.758.0 31.80 34520 7,733.8 1315 475 131.4 8.41 7.74 -6.45
7,790.0 34.00 344 .50 7.760.7 148.3 42 .9 148.2 6.98 6.88 -2.19
7,821.0 36.20 345.20 7,786.0 165.5 38.3 165.4 7.21 7.10 2.26
7.853.0 38.10 347.00 7.811.5 184.2 33.6 184.2 6.84 5.94 5.63
7,884.0 39.70 349.60 7.835.7 203.3 29.7 203.3 7.37 5.16 8.39
7.916.0 41.90 351.60 7,859.9 223.9 26.3 223.9 8.00 6.88 6.25
7,947.0 44.70 352.30 7,882.4 245.0 23.3 245.0 9.16 9.03 2.26
7,979.0 48.20 353.10 7,904.5 268.0 20.4 268.0 11.09 10.94 2.50
8,010.0 52.80 353.50 7.924.2 291.7 17.6 291.7 14.87 14.84 1.29
8,042.0 57.20 353.90 7.942.5 317.8 147 317.8 13.79 13.75 1.25
8,073.0 61.10 354 .00 7,958 4 3442 1.9 344.2 12.58 12.58 0.32

8/23/2013 2:19:22PM Page 4 COMPASS 5000.1 Build 39




DDC
Survey Report

v

AR A v mmmm,«@?
Mewbourne Oil Co

%
WELL @ 3001.0usft (Patterson #41) §
WELL @ 3001.0usft (Patterson #41) i
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8

a;:j-Sec 5, T25S, R28E
Black Lake 5 PA State Com #1H

EDM 5000.1. Single User.Db

8,105.0 64.50 354.20 7.973.1 372.5 9.0 372.5 10.64 10.63 0.63
8,136.0 66.40 354.00 7,985.9 400.6 6.1 400.6 6.16 6.13 -0.65
- 8,168.0 67.70 354.40 7,998.4 429.9 3.1 4299 422 4.06 1.25

'CROSSED;HARDLINE @:8187:2:MD:/ 8005
8.187.2 69.43 354 46 8,005.4 " 4477 14 447.7 9.04 9.03 0.32
8,199.0 70.50 354.50 8,009.5 4587 0.3 4587 9.04 9.03 . 032
8,231.0 74.00 354.00 8,019.2 4891 27 4891 . 11.04 10.94 -1.56
8,262.0 77.30 354.00 8,026.9 518.9 5.9 518.9 10.65 10.65 0.00
8,294.0 ©80.10 354.40 8,033.2 550.1 9.1 550.1 8.84 8.75 1.25
8,325.0 82.40 356.10 8,037.9 580.7 116 580.7 - 9.19 7.42 5.48
8,357.0 - 84.70 357.40 8,041.5 612.4 -13.4 612.4 8.24 7.19 4.06
8,386.0 87.10 358.40 8,043.6 641.3 -14.5 641.3 8.96 8.28 3.45
8,475.0 91.80 359.50 8,044 .4 730.3 -16.1 730.3 542 5.28 1.24
8,507.0 9210° 35930 8,043.3 762.2 -16.4 7623 1.13 0.94 063
8,538.0 92.30 359.80 8,042.1 793.2 -16.7 793.2 1.74 0.65 . 161
8,570.0 91.90 359.60 8,041.0 825.2 -16.8 825.2 140 -1.25 -0.63
8,602.0 90.40 359.80 8,040.3 857.2 -17.0 857.2 473 -4.69 0.63
8,633.0 89.60 0.20 8,040.3 888.2 -17.0 888.2 2.89 -2.58 1.29
8,665.0 88.90 0.20 8,040.8 920.2 -16.9 920.2 219 -2.19 0.00
8,729.0 89.40 0.00 80417 . 9842 -16.8 984.2 0.84 0.78 0.31
8,792.0 88.70 0.20 8,042.7 1,047.2 167 1,0472 1.16 111 0.32
8,855.0 88.90 0.00 8,044.1 1,110.2 166 1,110.2 0.45 0.32 -0.32
8,918.0 89.20 359.50 8,045.1 1,173.1 168 11732 0.93 0.48 -0.79
8,982.0 89.50 35960 80458 1,237.1 173 1,2372 0.49 0.47 0.16
9,045.0 90.10 359.00 8,046.1 1,300.1 -18.1 1,300.2 1.35 0.95 -0.95
9,108.0 90.70 358.20 8,0456 1,363.1 196  1,363.1 1.59 0.95 127
91710 90.00 358.60 8,045.2 1,426.1 214 14261 1.28 1.1 0.63
9,234.0 90.10 359.00 8,045.2 1,489.1 227 1,489.1 0.65 0.16 0.63
9,297.0 90.60 359.10 8,044.8 1,552.1 238 15521 0.81 0.79 0.16
9,361.0 90.10 0.30 80444 ' 15161 241 1,616.1 2.03 -0.78 1.88
9,424.0 90.00 030 . 8,044.3 1,679.1 238 16791 0.16 -0.16 0.00
9,487.0 90.40 0.50 8,044.1 1,742.1 233 1,74241 0.71 0.63 0.32
9,550.0 89.30 0.30 8.044.3 1,805.1 229 18051 177 -1.75 -0.32
9613.0 89.30 359.60 8,0451 1,868.0 229 1,868 1:11 0.00 -1.11
9,676.0 89.30 359.30 8,045.8 1,931.0 235 1,9311 0.48 0.00 -0.48
9,740.0 89.90 - 359.50 8,046.3 1,995.0 242 1,995 0.99 0.94 0.31
9,803.0 90.40 359.30 8,046.1 2,058.0 249  2,058.1 0.85 0.79 -0.32
9,866.0 90.80 359.30 8,045.5 2,121.0 256 21211 063 0.63 0.00
9,929.0 91.10 358.80 8,044.4 2,184.0 267 2,184.0 093 0.48 -0.79
9,992.0 89.90 358.40 8,043.9 2,247.0 282 22470 201 -1.90 -0.63
10,056.0 89.90 358.10 8,044.0 23110 302 23110 0.47 0.00 -0.47
10,119.0 90.30 359.80 8,043.9 23739 313 23740 2.77 063 2.70
10,1830 - 90.70 359.80 8,043.3 24379 316 24380 0.63 0.63 0.00
10,246.0 91.20 359.60 8.042.3 2,500.9 319 25010 0.85 0.79 -0.32
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Mewbourne Qil Co . RN

& Eddy County, New Mexico (Nad 83)

t Sec 5, T25S, R28E .
Black Lake 5 PA State Com #1H’
Wellbore #1 - e .

“ Wellbore #1_

10,309.0 90.70 1.20 8,041.2 2,563.9 -31.5 2,564.0 2.66 -0.79 2.54
10,373.0 89.90 1.60 8,040.9 2,627.9 -29.9 2,627.9 1.40 -1.25 0.63
10,467.0 90.50 1.90 8,040.5 2,721.8 -27.0 27219 0.71 0.64 0.32
10,562.0 89.20 1.90 8,040.8 2,816.8 -23.9 2,816.8 1.37 -1.37 . 0.00
10,658.0 90.00 1.90 8,041.5 29127 -20.7 2,912.8 0.83 0.83 0.00
10,753.0 . 90.40 2.60 8,041.1 3,007.7 -17.0 3,007.7 0.85 0.42 0.74
10,847.0 90.80 3.20 8,040.2 3,101.5 -12.2 3,101.6 0.77 0.43 0.64
10,942.0 90.40 1.40 8,039.2 3,196.5 -8.4 3,196.5 1.94 -0.42 -1.89
11,005.0 90.70 0.90 8,038.6 3,259.4 -71 3,259.4 0.93 0.48 -0.79
11,100.0 89.70 3569.30 8,038.2 3,354.4 -7.0 3,354.4 1.99 -1.05 -1.68
11,163.0 90.40 359.50 '8,038.2 3,417.4 -7.6 3,417.4 1.16 1.11 0.32
11,227.0 90.90 0.00 8,037.4 3,481.4 -7.9 3,481.4 1.10 0.78 0.78
11,290.0 90.20 358.60 8,036.8 3,544.4 -8.7 3,544.4 2.48 -1.11 -2.22
11,353.0 89.50 359.50 8,037.0 3,607.4 -9.7 3,607.4 1.81 -1.11 1.43
11,416.0 89.30 359.80 8,037.7 3,670.4 -10.1 3,670.4 0.57 -0.32 0.48
11,479.0 - 90.00 359.80 8,038.0 3,733.4 -10.3 3,733.4 1.11 1.1 0.00.
11,543.0 90.10 359.30 8,038.0 3,797.4 -10.8 3,797.4 0.80 0.16 -0.78
11,606.0 90.10 359.30 18,0379 3,860.4 -11.6 3,860.4 0.00 0.00 0.00
11,669.0 90.60 359.30 8,037.5 3,923.4 -12.4 3,923.4 0.79 0.79 0.00
11,733.0 89.50 358.10 8,037.4 3,987.4 -13.8 3,987.4 2.54 -1.72 -1.88
11,796.0 89.40 357.20 8,038.0 4,050.3 -16.4 4,050.3 1.44 -0.16 -1.43
11,860.0 89.90 357.20 8,038.4 4,114.2 -19.5 41143 0.78 0.78 0.00
11,923.0 90.40 357.50 8,038.3 4,177.2 -22.4 4,177.2 0.93 0.79 0.48
12,0170 88.90 358.10 8,038.8 4,271.1 -26.0 4,2711 1.72 -1.60 0.64
12,112.0 89.60 358.10 8,040.1 4,366.0 -29.2 4,366.1 0.74 0.74 0.00
12,207.0 90.50 358.10 8,040.0 4,461.0 -32.3 4,461.0 0.95 0.95 0.00
12,301.0 89.50 359.00 8,040.0 4,554.9 -34.7 4,555.0 1.43 -1.06 0.96
12,396.0 90.60 358.20 8,039.9 4,649.9 -37.0 4,650.0 1.43 1.16 -0.84
12,492.0 91.00 357.00 8,038.6 4,745.8 -41.1 4,745.9 1.32 0.42 -1.25
12,521.0 91.40 357.40

8,038.0 4,774.8 -42.5 4,774.8 1.95 1.38 138

TD @ 12575 MD /'8036.7°TVD. = i1
12,575.0 91.40 357.40

80367 48287 449 48288 0.00 0.00 000

Commen 2
LRER

7 = i £33
7,300.0 7,294.9 36.2 67.2 TIEIN @ 7300° MD / 7294.9' TVD ,
8,187.2 8,005.4 4477 1.4 CROSSED HARDLINE @ 8187.2' MD / 8005.4' TVD '
12,575.0 8,036.7 4,828.7 -44.9 TD @ 12575 MD/8036.7' TVD
Checked By: ' Approved By: Date:
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